














2020 COUNCIL ROSTER

MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF TOWN COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF CHAMBERSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

Barbara Beattie
218 Lantern Lane
Third Ward - 2018-2021
bbeattie@chambersburgpa.gov

Sharon A. Bigler
359 High Street
Fourth Ward - 2020-2023
sbigler@chambersburgpa.gov

Amer Chaudhry
97 Glen Street
Fourth Ward - 2018-2021
achaudhry@chambersburgpa.gov

Allen B. Coffman
112 Pennsylvania Avenue
First Ward - 2018-2021
acoffman@chambersburgpa.gov

MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

Alice C. Elia
1447 Wilson Avenue
First Ward - 2020-2023
aelia@chambersburgpa.gov

Bill Everly
910 Leidig Drive
Fifth Ward - 2020-2023
beverly@chambershurgpa.gov

Michael Herbert
209 South Coldbrook Avenue
Second Ward - 2018-2021
mherbert@chambersburgpa.gov

John Huber
234 S. Coldbrook Avenue
Second Ward - 2020-2023
jhuber@chambersburgpa.gov

Kathy J. Leedy
191 Eisenhower Drive
Third Ward - 2020-2023
kleedy@chambershurgpa.gov

Heath E. Talhelm
840 Brandon Drive
Fifth Ward - 2018-2021
htalhelm@chambersburgpa.gov

MAYOR

Walter C. Bietsch
530 East Liberty Street
Chambersburg, PA 17201
Mayors Office 261-3243
mayor@chambersburgpa.gov

COUNCIL MEETINGS

7:00 PM.

REGULAR PUBLIC:

2ND AND 4TH MONDAYS
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

OFFICE ADDRESS:
100 SOUTH SECOND STREET,
CHAMBERSBURG, PA 17201

OFFICE PHONE:
(717) 264-5151

BOROUGH STAFF

Jeffrey Stonehill
Borough Manager
Director of Utilities
(b) 717-251-2433

Phil Wolgemuth
Deputy Borough Manager
Land Use & Development Director
(b) 717-251-2436

David C. Finch
Assistant Borough Manager
Public Works Director
(b) 717-660-2702

Jamia L. Wright
Borough Secretary
(b) 717-251-2437

Kristine M. Baker
Assistant Borough Secretary
(b) 7T17-251-2407

G. Bryan Salzmann
Borough Solicitor
(b) 717-263-2121

Welton J. Fischer
Assistant Borough Solicitor
(b) 717-264-8020

Ron Pezon
Electric Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2426

Jeff Heverley
Assistant Electric Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2418

John Leary
Gas Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2422

Jon Mason
Assistant Gas Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2423
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Lance Anderson
Water and Sewer Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2405

Travis Amsley
Assistant to the Water
and Sewer Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2439

A. Elwood Sord
Assistant Public Works Director
(b) 7T17-251-2479

Dustin Ulrich
Emergency Services Chief
(b) 717-251-2475

Roland Comacho
Police Chief
(b) 7T17-264-4131

Julie Redding
Recreation Superintendent
(b) 717-251-2470

William F. Dubbs, Jr.
Property Maintenance Code Officer
(b) 717-251-2444

Ana Carey
Property Maintenance Code Officer
(b) 717-251-2445

Guy Shaul
Economic Development Specialist
(b) 717-251-2446

Jason Cohen
Finance Director
(b) 717-251-2412

Brenda Hill
Borough Tax Collector
(b) 717-263-6565

Franklin County
Area Tax Bureau
(b) 717-263-5141
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